The pro forma information below is illustrative only and our capitalization following the completion of this
offering will be adjusted based on the public offering price and other terms of this offering determined at
pricing. You should read this table together with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations” and our reviewed consolidated financial statements and the related notes
appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

US dollar amounts have been translated to Australian dollar amounts using an exchange rate of
USD$0.72:AUD$1.00 except as follows:

•   Assets, liabilities (including Accrued Manager Fees and the Capitalization Table adjustments related
thereto) and Shareholders’ Equity have been translated as required at March 31, 2024 using an
exchange rate of USD$0.6523:AUD$1.00, being the spot rate at that date.

CAPITALIZATION TABLE AS OF MARCH 31, 2024 ON ACTUAL AND ADJUSTED BASIS: AUD$

Adjustments to March 31, 2024

Actual historical

Actual at
March 31,

2024
Convertible

note(3)

Adjusted
historical –
before IPO

Manager
fees(1)

IPO
issues(2)

Adjusted
historical –
after IPO

  AUD$   AUD$  AUD$  AUD$  AUD$

Cash and cash equivalents  145,861   250,000 395,861   7,472,222 7,868,083

Indebtedness:
Borrowings from related

parties  174,512   174,512   174,512

Shareholders loan  1,808,790   1,808,790   1,808,790

Convertible Notes  1,458,417   250,000 1,708,417   1,708,417

Total Indebtedness  3,441,719   250,000 3,691,719   3,691,719

Shareholders’ equity

Issued capital  26,608,227   26,608,227   138,889 7,472,222 34,219,338

Accumulated losses  (10,362,798)   (10,362,798)   —  (10,362,798)

Total shareholders’ equity  16,245,429   16,245,429   138,889 7,472,222 23,856,540

Total capitalization  19,687,148   250,000 19,937,148   138,889 7,472,222 27,548,259

____________

(1)   Fees payable to Manager, conditional upon completion of IPO – 20,000 shares at USD$5 per share, to be issued in
conjunction with IPO, per share plus USD$100,000 (AUD$138,889) cash and these costs have been accrued at
March 31, 2024.

(2)   IPO funding round-issue of 1,300,000 Ordinary Shares to raise USD$6.5 million before costs
(3)   Convertible notes issued post-31 March 2024 and prior to the release of this prospectus.

 Issue proceeds*  AUD$   9,027,778
  Estimated offer costs  AUD$   (1,555,556 )
  Net proceeds  AUD$   7,472,222

____________